One Hundred Twenty-Five hours for HUS 2305 and another One Hundred Twenty-Five hours for 
HUS 2405. 

4.   I agree to be at my agency field site the first week of classes until the last class session.  I will not be 
permitted to finish my fieldwork before the fifteenth (15th) week of class even if the total numbers exceed One 
Hundred Twenty-Five hours (125) for each internship semester. 

5.   I will be required to withdraw from the field practicum course if I have not completed forty (63) 
hours by mid-semester. 

6. I am responsible for discussing with my field supervisor the learning objectives and required field

[...]

All students enrolled in the Human Services Field Practicum and Professional Internships are required to do two hundred 
fifty (250) hours for Associate Degree (AA.S) and two hundred (200) hours for Baccalaureate Degree (B.S) of fieldwork in an 
approved Social or Health Agency. A total of One-Hundred Twenty-Five (125) hours per semester for the (AA. S) Degree 
and one-hundred (100) hours for the (B.S) degree. This form is for keeping a record of hours worked during the semester.  
The student and the Agency Supervisor must sign it.  You are responsible to keep accurate and authentic documentation